

## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Local Self Government Department- Kerala Sustainable Urban Development Project - Establishment – Appointment of Sri. M. Muhammed Haris, Joint Secretary to Government, Finance Department as Finance & Administrative Officer in KSUDP, Thiruvananthapuram on deputation basis – Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (IA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2977/2016/LSGD.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01/11/2016

Read:- 1) GO(Rt)No.2543/2016/LSGD dated 29.08.2016.

2) Letter No.40/2008/KSUDP dated 20.09.2016 from the Project Director, Kerala sustainable Urban Development Project Thiruvananthapuram.

## ORDER

1. In the circumstances reported by the Project Director, KSUDP as per the letter read 2<sup>nd</sup> paper above, Government are pleased to appoint Sri. M. Muhammed Haris, Joint Secretary to Government, Finance Department as Finance & Administrative Officer in KSUDP on deputation basis, for a period of one year or till the end of the project whichever is earlier, from the date of joining duty in Kerala Sustainable Urban Development Project under usual terms and conditions of deputation and further conditions stipulated as per Rule 140(c) of Part-I Kerala Service Rules.

2. The Government Order read as  $1^{st}$  paper above is cancelled.

By order of the Governor K S BINDU Under Secretary to Government

To.

The Project Director, Kerala Sustainable Urban Development Project,

Thiruvananthapuram

The Persons concerned (Through Finance Department)

The Finande Department (Vide UO No. Admn. A2/344/2016-Fin dated 05.10.2016)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Executive Director, IKM, Thiruvananthapuram.

\$F/OC

Forwarded/By order

Section Officer